 
	County
	District
	Name
	E-mail
	Office
	Cell

	
Barrow
	
10
	
Penny Clack

	
pclack@barrowga.org
	
770-307-2987 
ext. 1842
	
770-307-6019

	
Clarke

	
10
	
J.W. Thaxton
	
j.w.thaxton@athensclarkecounty.com
	
706-613-3390
	
706-202-4910

	
Elbert

	
10
	
Chuck Almond
	
calmond@elbertcoes.org 
	
706-283-4850
	
706-988-6304

	
Franklin
	
2
	
Lyndon Burgess 
	
lburgess@franklincountyga.gov
	
706-384-7118 – dispatch
	
706-498-1950

	
Greene

	
10
	
Joe Bashore
	
jbashore@greenecountyga.gov
	
706-453-7716
	
706-817-6600

	
Hart
	
2
	
Terrell Partain
	
hartcoems@hartcom.net
	
706-376-3930
	

	
Jackson

	
10
	
Tommy Kesler
Bryan Bullock (Asst. EMA)
	
tkesler@jacksoncountygov.com
bbullock@jacksoncountygov.com
	
706-367-1232
706-367-1233
	
706-708-6248
706-612-0785

	
Madison

	
10
	
Bobby Smith
	
bsmith@madisonco.us
	
706-795-6281
	
706-248-2614

	
Morgan

	
10
	
Gwen Ruark
	
gruark@morganga.org
	
706-342-2459
	
706-818-0767

	
Oconee

	
10
	
C.J. Worden
	
cworden@oconee.ga.us
	
706-310-3601
	
404-205-0319


	
Oglethorpe

	
10
	
Douglas Spencer (Jason Lewis)
	
vestafiredept@yahoo.com
jlewis@oglethorpecountyga.gov

	

	
706-614-0121
706-743-8364

	
Walton
	
10
	
[bookmark: _GoBack]Carl Morrow
	
Carl.morrow@co.walton.ga.us
	
770-267-1336
	
404-925-3790

	Area 1 Field Coordinator
	GEMA
	Don Strength
	Donald.strength@gema.ga.gov
	470-583-6285
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